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J

Total 219 responses

Response in Percentage %

Qu§s;:10n Evaluation Point (Excellent to Poor)
M Q| @06

1 g;::qmuch of the syllabus was covered in the 712 1219 | 4.6 | 1.4 | 0.9

) How well did the teachers prepare for the 708 | 269 | 2.3 0 0
classes?

3 How wel'l were the teachers able to 0.8 1 5 271 05
communicate?

4 The t_eacher s approach to teaching can best be 475 | 3521155 | 1.8 | 0
described as

5 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by 712 12471 37 los | o
the teachers.

6 Was your pe.rformance in assignments 763 | 15.1 | 46 | 3.7 05
discussed with you?
The institute takes active interest in promoting

7 internship, student exchange, field visit 68 205 73 |27 |14
Opportunities for students.
The teaching and mentoring process in your

8 institution facilitates you in cognitive, social 575 [ 365 3.7 |23 0
and emotional growth.

9 The institution provides multiple opportunities 589 | 374 | 23 |14 0
to learn and grow.
Teachers inform you about your expected

10 competencies, course outcomes and 80.8 | 142 | 3.7 | 0.9 | 0.5
programme outcomes.

1 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with 753 | 215| 09 | 1.4 | 0.9
an assigned task to you.

12 The teachers 1llustr'ate .the concepts through 763 1192 | 37 09| o
examples and applications.
The teachers identify your strengths and

13 encourage you with providing right level of 822 | 119 | 2.7 |23 |09
challenges.

14 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses 7.7 27 18 | 32123
and help you to overcome them.
The institution makes effort to engage students

15 in the monitoring, review and continuous 612 1342 | 32 |09 | 05
quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.
The institute/ teachers use student centric
methods, such as experiential learning,

16 participative learning and problem-solving 68 299 | 41 (09| O

methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.




17

Teachers encourage you to participate in
extracurricular activities.

70.3

26.5

1.8

14

18

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to
inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the
world of work.

68.5

25.6

3.7

1.4

0.9

19

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools
such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

35.2

37

13.7

7.8

6.4

20

The overall quality of teaching-learning
process in your institute is very good.

57.5

38.4

2.7

0.5

0.9

Regarding the student’s satisfaction survey, five-point Likert type scale provided by NAAC
was used. The survey examined students’ opinions on curriculum and teaching. For this
purpose, total 219 students were randomly selected from various streams and were given a
questionnaire that embedded 20 parameters. The result shows, all the questions received
excellent and good feedback from this survey. Use of ICT only this question got response from
not using LCD, Projector, Multimedia. The feedback of the overall teaching-learning process
was excellent 61.46%, Very Good 25.43%, Neutral 4.55%, average 1.90% and Poor
0.83%. the information of the suggested matters was sent to management for further action.
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Graphical Analysis

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? GCUIGAGII G{WEUTW?

219 responses
® 85t0 100%
@ 70to0 84%
© 5510 69%
) @ 3010 54%
g @ Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? fRief@i=l ari<l farc! el qaR} deil?

219 responses
@ Thoroughly (4oTToT)
@ Satisfactorily (FHIYTHRS)
20:8% ® Poorly (SRITUFSRETI)
@ Indifferently( 3TN
| @ Won't teach at all (S{ToraTd Rdhad Arah)

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? fR1&& fddl T TR TaTg HIeY ehei?

219 responses

® Always effective (5! THTdh

@ Sometimes effective(@ i gTdh)
@ Just satisfactorily (lhdd HHIHTHHRE)
@ Generally ineffective (TTERUTIUT

@ Very poor communication (4 HHl
Hdiq)




4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as fRI&®id 31&TUT HRUGTAT
ERSHGA 37H auiF Fel §Ig, Tebd 2

219 responses

@ Excellent (3&P)

@ Very good (U =iMTe)
@ Good (FTTE)

® Fair (A7)

@ Poor (H&E)

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (Riefbidrg 3iaid Qedid- Ulshad!
fAeere)

219 responses

® Always fair (g4 Fwgamm)

@ Usually fair (S897 Feger)

@ Sometimes unfair (GHiEHH SRTIRRS)
@ Usually unfair (Fg41 SIA™AHR®)

@ Unfair (310G RS)

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 3rg-Heqdid Wﬁﬂﬁﬁaﬁ
[REINEEEIRIER

219 responses

® Every time U® doo1

® Usually 541

@ Occasionally/Sometimes @%ﬂﬁiﬁ)
® Rarely (@fFa)

@ Never ($‘2ﬂ€)r :ﬂﬁ)




7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

Opportunities for students. HeTfa@Tad fagmafare! 3... Saruram, fres fefore=a defined wfea 3 9a.

219 responses

@ Regularly (FHafiaoo)
® Often (FTTHaT)

© Sometimes (@&fideh
® Rarely (i)

@ Never @Eﬂ’fﬁ ?ﬂﬁ)

8.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth. TGN DIcSTAEe S{eATT SHIUT .. AT e, SIS 10 Ui fddrard gay oxd.

219 responses

@ Significantly (TEw@YY! )

® Very well (g0 B8M)

@ Moderately (HTHhd UHTUT)
® Marginally ((edie)

@ Not at all (3ifoaTd ATEH

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. HgTfd=liadrd fRIbugr for
JCUNE! HE et Juds 3MTed.

219 responses

@ Strongly agree (J0M0 WEHd) WA
@ Agree (UEHd)

@ Neutral (d2&)

@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Strongly disagree (0T SHETT)




10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes. FRI& SMUeTa SUfET SRTcTe &, ... FdTat Snfor wriwmuTe Femraifawd Aifgd Tam.

219 responses

@ Every time (U@ Jd1)

@ Usually (F840)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (Eﬁﬁﬁ ?ﬁ‘iﬁ)
@ Rarely Bfuad

@ Never ( B gl A18H

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. STdcl HIR i HTIeTell
gad el HANE TS TTGRIET Hdl.

219 responses

@ Every time (TA® da1)

@ Usually (T84

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (ﬁiﬂ fﬁ‘éﬁ)

® Rarely (@aaa)

[ ] qursc%n’t have a mentor (msumnnhsﬁ
)

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. fR1&@ 3argR0l 10T

SYIINTIGR b o1 T DHdld.

219 responses

® Every time (AW Jab1)
@ Usually (9840
@ Occasionally/Sometimes @%ﬁ Eﬁ‘iﬁ)

@ Rarely (®f¥dd)
@ Never (B 81T 18N




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

fRrerp Ut I Sfiesadrd SfoT g urdediadid 3T U BT UiedTied wedid.

219 responses

@ Fully (qofooh)
@ Reasonably (FhH )

® Partially (3{27d:)
® Slightly (ffra)

@ Unable to (3FH)

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

fRrerep muelt I SfesEdra SfT O Urdes iaiid 3T W HIuvary UiedTed HRdld.

219 responses

@ Fully (sofodh
@ Reasonably (FHITETN)

® Partially (3{27d:)

® Sslightly (fhfa)

@ Unable to (37H)

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. fR1&/e TUeTdle
S HDHIJYU S{[BGUd HTfa[RIITQT HRUYT 3Tl Had HIUART F&H 3 %EI.

219 responses

® Every time (AW Jab1)
@ Usually (9840
@ Occasionally/Sometimes (ﬁ‘iﬁ EFi%ﬁ)

@ Rarely (®f¥dd)
@ Never (B 81T 18N




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process. Hglfderd.. ™ WQWWWWW.

219 responses

@ strongly agree (Eﬂfclﬁf AGH) UgHd
@ Agree (F6Hd)

@ Neutral (dC®)

@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Strongly disagree (Q;quﬁi SAGH)

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enha...Ul, gHIT fR1&ur Sfor Tom Arefavaret ggqd .

219 responses

@ To a great extent (AIGdT THTUM)
@ VModerate(HeIH THTUN)

© Some what (¥TS)

@ Very little (90 T

@ Not at all (3fforaTd AET)

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. fR1&(h UM SATEeh <Al

219 responses

%

@ Strongly agree (‘{quﬁf HeHd) HgHd
@ Agree (H6H0)

@ Neutral (dc&)

@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Strongly disagree (Q?fqﬁf SHgHd)




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. 3TUEdI.... AT HETIdeEe™ / FRIgdiw g Wid &l SIdwd.

219 responses

@ To a great extent (HIIT THIUN)
@ Moderate(H#H UHIUMT)

@ Some what (4TS3)

@ Very little (3T &

@ Not at all (3fforaTd A18h

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. F1&@ fUHad ST TaRile! Hioides, Hee [HITSdT SATa! SERiTe AreH fddt Tadb aTaRdT.

219 responses
@ Above 80%
® 70-89%
© 50-69%
® 30-49%
‘ @ Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. Wﬂﬁﬁ@ﬂ?ﬂ
Tefid SIYHTE-RI&01 Uishdi THUT T[urd] |y diTell 3T,

219 responses

@ Strongly agree (‘{quﬁf HeHd) 9gHd
@ Agree (H6H0)

@ Neutral (dc&)

@ Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ Strongly disagree (gpfqﬁ[ SHgHd)

T SR, wicerifen seardt st areRTaT ST et et

Give some respect to students also. Specially some female teachers they don't talk nicely with students.
e AT IV ATATF AT

e, T wae fRrere Riepaet aifest

1 Better teaching skill 2 give more information for future 3 Give career types for students after B.com

AU S e

English medium madhe admission hotat but ...English madhe lectures ghetle jaat nahit... Teachers ni English

made students che lecture ghene aavashyak.



7. Rread STEAHET TS = AT e RTwaTe aifest
8. Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. *Try to reach every student and ask for their

doubts. *Make teaching a two-way interaction.
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